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Dccisioo l~o. 6733S 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE SlATE OF CALIFORNIA 

10 the Ma~~e~ of the Application of ) 
SENNA TRUCKING CO. INC.-, a Califo:r4lia ) 
corpora~ion, to suspe~d highw~y eom- ) 
mon carrier opera~1otls betwee~ the ) 
SaD Francisco Territory aDd the Loe ) 
Angeles Territory. ) 

Application No. 45354 

OPINION AND ORDER 

SeDO~ Trucking Co. IDC., pr~sently operating as a highway 

com,ox'l carrier for limiteo corcmodities, requests authority to sus­

pend operations for one year. 

Applicrul~ WD,S authorized by Decision No. 58659, dated 

Juoe 23, 1959, in Application No. 36216, to transport the following 

commodities between the San Francisco Tcrri~ory and the Los ~ge1es 

Territory: 

BOilers, FurDaces, Radiators, Stoves, Kela~ed 
Ar~icles or P~ts N~es, ~ described iX'l- Items 
Nos. 11960 to 13280. (See Note.) 

Iron or S~ec1, as described in Items Nos. 53&10 
to 55290. (See No~e.) 

Condui~s, Pipe, Smol(~st~cl(s, Tubitlg or Fittitlgs, 
other than Clay, Concre~e or EarthcrD, as 
described in Items Nos. 29220 to 30440. (See 
Note.) 

Miscell3Dcous Commodi~ies, viz.: 
~ubber, reclaimed 
Rubber, crude 
Scrap metal. 

NOTE: - 'l'he term "It:ems" as used above meatls 
the Items so designated i~ Wes~erD 
Classification No. 77, J. P. Hackler 
Tariff Publishing Officer, on the ' 
issue d~te thereof. 

Applicant alleges that shippers of iron or steel items are 

also shippers of alumitllJlll, brass, bro1.lze .a.tld copper items; that 

applic~t is unable to combine said shipments either ~ a highway 

CommOD carrier or a permitted carrier and hccce is UDablc to give 
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· ... A. 4..5354 GHa. 

the service required by the public; that ~pplicant 1'8 williDg to 

provide the service required and for tha~ purpose is prepariDg aD 

application to your Commission to QDlarge the commodities authorized 

to be traDsported as a highway common carrier; that paDding said 

application applicant requests this suspension so that ie may operate 

as a permitted carrier only. 

After consideration the COmcdssion finds that applicant 

has dedicated its service to the public as a highway common carrier 

and its obligation to serve may not be suspended for operating con-

venience only. The application will be denied. A public hearing is 

not necessary. 

IT IS OdDERED that Application No. 45354 is hereby denied. 

The effective date of this order will be twenty days after 

the date hereof. 

, California, this !JA~ 

day of-:-____ a.:;.;,.:;:u-._.,..,.:.;:~::;;.. ____ , 1964. 

.; Jt;U14d-~ J &t~d ~~ ~ ~~~ 
~IJ_~ 
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